JUN-12-2015 08:12 From:JOHNSON SCHOOL BUS 12’6;%%1%9U81 I SCPSEE'S14144?5838? P.273

PURCHASING DEPT.
W5 19 A %3y

(ATTACHMENT 19) ACTION ON REQUEST TO WAIVE ADMINISTRATIVE POLICY
3.09(9)(e) AND EXTEND CONTRACTS FOR TRANSPORTATION SERVICES

MILWAUKEE BOARD OF SCITIOOL DIRECTORS
RUSING CONTRACT LXTENSION & MODJFICATION

On Inly 1. 2014, the Milwaukee Board of School Dircctors (*“MPS™ or “Boatd™) and Johnson School Bus
Services, Ine. (“Conlractor”) entered into Busing Contract number CO21119 (the “Conuact”™) with a terin of
Ty 1. 2014, through June 30, 2015. The Contract, (4 2), provided for two additional one-year extensions
subject to Buamrd approval and contingent on the appropriution of Board funds. Uhe partics mutually agree to
extend the Contract tor the tirst additional one-year periad.

As suchi. the Contract will be extended Lo a tenun from July 1, 2015 thmugh June 30, 2016 under the same
rerms and conditions as set forth w the original Contract, except for those spcuh( ally modified below.

The amonnt to be encumbered n this additional one year extension period shall not exceed $990,000.00.

Il accordance with § 19 of the Contract, the partics modity those texms and condilions identificd helow.

MODIFIED TERMS:

I~

Dalte:

Paragraph 1 of the Contract is modilicd (o provide that Contractor agrees to perform the seqvices in
accordance with MPN's “General Specifications and Operating Procedures, 2015 2016 Schoul
Year”, which are wcorporated inte (he Confract by reference. This document replaces and
supplants the 2014 — 20135 Specificatiops and Procedurcs. Any other references to the 2014 2015
Specifications s Procedures in the Contract are similarly replaced and supplanted.

Paragiaph 3 of the Contract is moditied as follows:
a.  (he Luble found therein is replaced wilh the table below.

Type i T3ase Amonnt Cost Per Llour [ Cost Per Mile —
16-37 passenger $155.55 $22.93 1.$0 46
30-72 passenger | $175.95 3 $22 .03 $.() 6l ]

b. the amount W be encumbered lor this additional one-ycar extension period shall not exceed
$990.000.00: the ital payment which niay be inade ten days before services hegin will be
$99.000.00.

Paagraph 16(C) of the Contract is modificd as follows: the existing text is 1eplaced with “MPS
has a livable Wage pohry that requires anyone having a contracl with MPS to pay all of their
employeces a Inﬂhle wage in accordance with City of Milwaukee Ordinance 310-13. L he cwirent
livable  wage wate  can be  found at  the City of Mllwaukec website
Ligeesanty milwankec gove lmagelabran ‘Groups/doatl’wichasing. fopns hiving Wage Table doea,.”

MILWAUKE BOARD OF SC L DIRECTORS

Bv: \
Aristen DeCearo. Director. Procuremmy
and Risk Mar:igement

—— G e—

A e I, /; l)mc:hu (\.l‘{lls—

Pape 1 of 2



Johnson School Bus Service, Inc. :;‘ ) 2

N87 W17391 Main Street y:
Menomonee Falls, WI 53051 arienne B. Driver, Ed.D.
(262) 334-3146 Superintendent of Schools

Tax ID:

Date: (p "/ é /.’)f
Budget code(s): / , 7
RTS-0-0-TRS-DW-EPPT  $881,000.00 By: /%%7 /4{//

AST-0-0-TRS-DW-EPPT  $5,000.00 Michaél Bonds, President
RTS-0-0-TRS-DW-EVSP  $5,000.00 Milwaukee Board of School Directors
1100000000-APCA $99,000.00

Date: Ué "/VXP/S B

This Extension & Modification is not enforceable until fully executed. Payment will not be made on any contract not on file in the
Office of Finance.

Board Approval Date:

Reviewed By: ' Date: b -22-\5
" Insukance and Risk Management

Reviewec{B\y:ﬁémM Date: (o [ (4 ! s

Office of Financel

Page 2 of 2





